***7/**9223**18**

IAPOSRec'd PCT 17 DEC 2007

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12-26-2007

103470794

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

					Attorney Docket No. <u>134841</u>				
		Please record the attached orig	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party:				
	[1]	Isao HIROSE			NITTO DENKO CORPORATION				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			1-1-2, SHIMOHOZUMI IBARAKI-SHI, OSAKA 567-8680 JAPAN				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
	П В.	Other Execution Date: November 28, 2007			11/922318				
4.	 	This document is being filed together with a new applica	tion.						
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers atta	ched?		Yes 🛮 No				
	ANU	Title of Application: <u>SHEET-LIKE PRODUC</u> JFACTURING METHOD AND APPAR OREACTION	TS (OF I	PHOTOREACTION, AS WELL AS FOR SHEET-LIKE PRODUCTS OF				
5.		e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1				
		ne: James A .Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
7 AMAYPA Si	G≈ 30(000057 119233 (8		B.	Enclosed (Check No. 200450)				
	Ado	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.		lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.				
	_								
9.	To th	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informating inform	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
	Jame Scot	es A. Olifé Registration No. 27,075 t M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325 Total number of pages inc	— cludin	g cov	Date: December 17, 2007 ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT REEL: 020295 FRAME: 0676

17/922318

ASSIGNMAPOSRec'd PCT 17 DEC 2007

•		(1)	Isao HIROSE					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
	•							
		_	In consideration of the	e sum of one dollar (\$1		ble considerations paid to each of the		
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NITTO DENKO CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1-2, Shimoho	ozumi, Ibaraki-shi,	Osaka, 567-8680 Japar	1		
		in 35 l divisio	J.S.C. §100, in the inv nal, continuation, su	vention, and in all appli ibstitute, and reissue	cations for patent including any	United States of America as defined y and all provisional, non-provisional s Patent, extensions, reissues and		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) SHEET-LIKE PRODUCTS OF PHOTOREACTION, AS WELL AS MANUFACTURING METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SHEET-LIKE PRODUCTS OF PHOTOREACTION						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No.	134841				
		for whi	ich the undersigned h	nas (have) executed a	application for patent in the U	Inited States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. Application Seria			,		
		filed	Decembe	r 17, 2007				
Assigne or continuossible provision of a valid from sai nterest	invention, and any patent(s) res may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(nuation or division thereof, or in obtaining evidence and goal). The undersigned agree of the International Conversion of the International Conversion of the United States patent to the policy of application(s) to the said therein assigned, and that he for the United States patent to the formal policy of the United States patent to the formal polic	s) to execu- pression and pate poing forwar p(s) to execu- ention for P(s) to perfon e Assignee, authorize(s) Assignee, a e has (they or grant(s) the pumply with the	netereon, and also to enter all papers necessalent or reissue application with such interference all papers and correction of Industrial mall affirmative acts with a second of the enterprise of the enterprise of the United the rules of the United	execute separate assignary in connection with a atton based thereon, for a common and perform a property or similar against the may be necessary commissioner of Pater attre interest, and here and will not execute, a ERRIDGE the power that the states Patent and Trust in the second and the second and the second are second as the second and the second are second as the second as the second are second as the second are second as the second as	any interference which may be or the invention, and to cooper m any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm that to issue any and all Letters Foy covenants that he has (they ny agreements in conflict here to insert on this assignment an ademark Office for recordation	y further identification which may be		
Date	·		Name of	Inventor	o Hirose	(SEAL)		
Date	11/28/200	7	Name of	Inventor <u> </u>	o Hirose	(SEAL)		
Date		•	Name of	Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of I	Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date		-	Name of I	Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	·		_ Name of i	Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of I	Inventor		(SEAL)		

Date

PATENT REEL: 020295 FRAME: 0677

ASSIGNMENT

•		(1)	Isao HIROSE	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
	,	(4)		(8)				
				ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable con assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NITTO DENKO CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1-2, Shimohozumi, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka, 567-8680 Japan					
(44)	locaré	in 35 l divisio reexar	J.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in a nal, continuation, substitute, and r nination certificates that may be gra		ill provisional, non-provisional nt, extensions, reissues and			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	1) SHEET-LIKE PRODUCTS OF PHOTOREACTION, AS WELL AS MANUFACTURING METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SHEET-LIKE PRODUCTS OF PHOTOREACTION					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 13484					
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) exec	cuted an application for patent in the United S	States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 17, 20	07.				
or conti possible provisio of a vali from sa interest	nuation or division thereof, as in obtaining evidence and great in obtaining evidence and great in so of the International Convolution of the International Convolution of the United States patent to the solid United States patent to the solid application(s) to the said herein assigned, and that he of The undersigned hereby ary or desirable in order to contain the solid application of the said herein assigned hereby ary or desirable in order to contain the solid application of the solid appli	or any pate going forwa e(s) to exe- ention for F s) to perfor e Assignee authorize(: Assignee, a e has (they y grant(s) the omply with	ent or reissue application based their rd with such interference. Cute all papers and documents and rotection of Industrial Property or simular affirmative acts which may be not so and request(s) the Commissioner of as Assignee of the entire interest, ar have) not executed, and will not exemple firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the	ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by rei of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents and hereby covenants that he has (they have) ocute, any agreements in conflict herewith. power to insert on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for recordation of this	th the Assignee in every way in connection with claims of ssue or reexamination a grant of the United States resulting full right to convey the entire er identification which may be			
Date	•		Name of Inventor		(0541)			
Date			Name of inventor	I sao Hirose	(SEAL)			
Date				7,500				
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date	•		Name of Inventor	····	(SEAL)			
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			

PATENT REEL: 020295 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 12/17/2007